8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST AED
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER K1 | ECR-21-005485 IMAY2021 | AJ | YY
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RS TEVIEE P B
M ECR-23-172989 20APR2023 | JWC | TE
21513531 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL N | ECR-23-18412] 14062023 | WC | TE
2151353-7 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151353-1 N TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151353-2 N TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151353-7 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE |1.78 mm [.070] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] B X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L
- | 1 1 1-1803945-7 |TONKER 1300
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5927189 SPRING. COMPRESSION 1799
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 .2 LL -2l 222 4-18032-3  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 18039441 SPACER, TONKER 1297
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] S R R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
(14-18464 - 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
XEEMQQ%[QN - | 1 1 2119082-4  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
SPECIFICATION 1ﬁg - | 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- | 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINALS APPLIED le - | 1 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | - 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
1452659 1 14526592 1452659-3 - 1 - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
1-1452659-1 1-1452659-2 1-1452659-3 - | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
gﬁg - | 1 1 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | 1 1 2844908 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE Leqy|CRIMP HELGHT @@y [|CRIMP HEIGHT L v 284490771 |POST, LOCKING RS
ST7E ng om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
T E0mmo 31470 05 [ 050¢7- 0071 P - | 1 1 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TN T 26470 05 [ 0505/ 0021 P - | 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T 00mm? U 10070 05 [ 04317 0021 00 -2l 222 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
18 AWG 1.054/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 0.6 - | R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
- | 1 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
44| 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
JIN - | 2| 2 | 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
M -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
Zﬁ: CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Lﬁl - | 1 1 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
gggggég@g?U;g#f§£%%§$TRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B | : : 1803602 - | SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) A
| - | 1 1 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - fe fe 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e jele 2| oreodddbers SPACER, CYLINDRIGAL, oTRIP GUIDE -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL I R c84499¢2-2  |ASoLMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | 1 1 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁ: ML LR T T o nEs - | 1 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
| -2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
1fl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY - | 1 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (2
*WARNTNG - 1 | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING o T T T i B ) s P =
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 T2 T2 1 1 [ 1 | 9-1333203-2 [ANVIL COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, R T R R 1-240641-2 <PACER 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - |- - : 6
- | 1 1 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1 1 4-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NI T2 2] 1 1633989-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
Nl T2 2] 1 1633169-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL W
77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TEIULZ0T2 — e
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHExiEE codibente % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 26 JUL2012 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR g o Ocogn 5181 T
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) _ G LES e A 1] 00779 (G2 151353 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e N
e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST

REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

Cme—
W o, T T
>~ 4 D ~J

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

—= —=— 3.0+0.

=]
T@ﬁ
gj@ ' 44.21;&0.05 REF

|

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

5

0 TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF
II
;\ \
L

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWLN.ZHANG cbJuL20T2 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLKZHANG 26JUL2012 S Hq”mburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 26 JUL2012 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . A1 00779 [C=2151353
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST ? OFA e

. N
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151353-1 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151353-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151353-1 L CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] B X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 A
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T T 1 ] 1-1803945-7 [TONKER 300
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 1 2 LL - 1 1 227 18-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——1 | [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE PV ER AN Fro e, IR L o8
3.30-3.90 mm [.130-.154 IN] 1 90-2.40 mm [.075- 094 IN] — 197915 DEPRESSOR WIRE ST
TN e ot ’ ’ -~ | 0| 21719082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
] ] ] B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SPECIFICATION
AN - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ R 7-18023-17 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c119,80-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
VI VT VI TITe -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULF 238
e DT VT - |REFIREF]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
o - T TR T TeleT - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
ST7E F&0 nn Conch REFERENCE SETTING R e
1 T 0 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
I o0mmZ 1.314/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.0 -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
16 A 1.26+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 8.5 SN 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
LU0z 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 10.0 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
16 AN 1.05+¢/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 10.6 S 2844907-1  |POST. LOCKING 98
B 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
S B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SN - [ 2 [ 2 | 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND I I 8036021 1SCR_BASC RodS (M8 X 25 ]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : ’
1 T ] 2-1752356-0 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM Z247. - 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ ¢ ¢ | crcoddvbero |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE oL
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 284499272  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. : ; ; ??28?;; @iEME;KTFEiTCA;éGREAZS) MEREELRE gé
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
/N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - [ 1] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
¥WARNING NI - [ 1 [ 1 | 1-1803095-4 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1] 1 [ 1| 9-1333203-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S 4-240641-2 |SPACER !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - { { R [T T TR g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 1338011 BL0CK CRIWPER SPACET i
N 1633989-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION, SPECIAL 3
NI 1633169-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE, SPECIAL 1
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST o
PART SAME AS ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION SUBSTITUTE THSDMWNGsAcowoumDOCUMENTFOWZEZCmfimmi1 PART NO DESCRIPTION v
NUMBER PART NUMBER L) SRR R e Sl s o 28 JULA0T @TE TE Connectivity
8-2151353-1] 2151353-1 1 WIRE CRIMPER 1803661-2 g 209002 N — dartisburg, PA 171053608
8-2151353-2 | 2151353-2 3 [NSULATION CRIMPER 1803623-8 s OTHERNSE SpECITIED:  [RPYD 26 JUL20T2 [wwwe |
S X1 Ocean Side Feed
9-2151353-1 ] 2-2151353-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 F)%¥<: I Fii{<j \/{Z F%fg I ()[W . T RO fpplicator
9-2151353-2 ] 2-2151353-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 £§%{:::}§E£ i SFRLICATION SPEC ]
SUBRILATOR Ll (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) noigy : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151353 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA Re

. N
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.9

CANy:

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

& 4JEEEEEE@ﬁEﬁL,
35.2240.05 REF
|
DETAIL A —
RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= POk
.,j?ﬁ //A.

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

26JUL2012

; J ICS CORTOR?T&%N DWN ‘ ‘
N L ZHANG > TE Connectivity
26JUL2072 — // E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CT THANG __ O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 26JUL2012 |NamME
mm

M%égwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 Applicator
50ST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE : S I
AFA\IE\LSEHS ] - WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151353
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F o | 4 OFA e N

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



